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Gecrge Flanton 1| 2 1 1 1] 2| 1|1
=onhaon Rlanton 3 i 2 1 ] 1 ]
Zurrel Elznton 1 2 1 1 41 114t - 1 .
Jeremiah Tl:znton 1 1 1
[reiish FlznLon < 1 1 1 1
0
BLANTON, 2urrel 2 1l 2 1 2 1 1
Jeremiah l 1l 1 1 1 1
Otedi2ah 3 1 2 1 ‘
Jefse/Jesse 1l
william 4 1 1l 1
Cleybturn 3 211 1 30 1 :
Burrell 2 1§ 2 1 2 111
*f1lliam 4 1 X 1l
T John 1 1 1
James 1l 1 1l
* Zeuten 4 1 1|1 1
Lewis 1 1 1 2 1|1 :
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uQlven Up All Hope.” ST "' . 0, i 1007
* aTbe night my house and contests burned, several years © . 4 ° &I HE JUNE. TS NEE oo

. 1 was teken with & shortness of breath and alpitating - { " FT.ouapxn M.L307T3 zj

the heart,” wriles Xrs, Susan C. Tulloh, of Sulphur Miocs, L W s 13 3| TS HOOK WILL AAYE TuZ bt &
Touisa lclo.b‘\-a.‘ -'xhr-.le Krew .. ; T : :; ;; ; LALOR OF LIOKING [
worne & e (hne ugtil @ lrw - 8.
mouths ago, when 1 cunmenad - > 19l L) ST pATZL 4&-. g
the use uf v, Ficree's maticine . ' ¥l ‘

Lcfore that § eould scarcely eat e
suything asd it 4 i 1 could not .

WU f B
vent at all. § contd mit slecp at B J. cl CL'C’. Ll e @

night; had 10 sit ups ovme nights . .
et Bl 3

nearly all might. Was not able to
do any wk and enuld warcel

B
s
e

f.ﬂ around even in *i1e hourr. N
ed given up all hepe of ever be- ‘- .

fng well sain. hut was advised by .
scrersl who had waal your mwedi-
“cines to try then. 1 did s, sad :
_mow as far ax my discane s cvn-
cerved [ am as weil as 1 ever was.
{ give Dr. Picne’s malicines sll ..
‘he r‘:t-li'!i—n\l :&cl \uiu‘(er \he .
. hegeft of wy hoalth, an wmasy - R
L. "I.L Toro thanks ke yre.r Srouble yaladvice,
Thave taken aboul two dozen tadtlesod vooar *Favrite Tree
). peription® snd “flolleu Medual Discavery and severs bote
T * tles of the *Telicts’ The juedicives scemead 10 tnake me
tetter all the tlme 1| was using \lem. T have o commen. )
sursle tenas by which lean speak Lbe praise due Dr. Plerce's .
vemedics. I hope thismay iuduce others who tusy be salere .
. $ngss ] wastogive your mediciaes s trial” - e

" - Mo Help la Mistures and Medicines. *Usiden Meadical :
: . Diacevery " Curvs. P
1]

¥ For over & yrar | was wenhicd
with such & cough sud & pas in
sy chest that I crimlil not rest at
ii:ht,® writes Omer J. Scupet.
Esq., of Peanklin, ™. )larnl
Fansh, Lo, car Mr. J. W
Foder, ®1 thvaht 1 had con-
sunpiion. b tried cough mix-
tures snd other palent medicines.
but lhe( dwl we po gl and §
was fulliug sway sll the time.
until 1 began taking Dr. Phoes
Goldem Mediod Liscovery and
*Pleasaat beliets’ The flirat
Lotile made mC ferl lciter, 80
T toak wight Ldtlea. susl mow I
fecl Lik e mn-dher AU,

®)Many (hanbs for ,yout velu-
able malianew | _would advise |
thowe who are suduring with ® 0. J. BENNKT, Fay
couph to take Dmator »wrce's - . R
wﬂl Medwcal Dlacuvery aud the °*Pleasaut Frlew.'*
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- OBEDIAE BLANTON is enumerated in the 1800 US Census Rutherford County, EC

.¥he 1830 US Census Rutherford County, N.C. page 495 enumerates OBEDIAH

between age 70-80 (born between 1760 and 1770) with wife the same age. B

OBADIAH BLANTON

Obadiah Blanton born éa. 1765 VA, died after 1840.m Betsy GREEN in K.C.

16 May 1805 Rutherford County, North Carolina. Deed Book 22-23 page 308.
Deed from CLAYBOURN BLANTON of Rutherford County, North Carolina to
WILLIAM BLANTON of the same County, conveys & tract af land situate on
Sandy Bun, This deed is witnessed by JEREMIAH BLANTON and OBADIAH BLANTON.

Affidavit of Joseph BEAM (1877-1944) a rural mail carrier who kmew old
families, (also a descendant of GEORGE BLANTON who, in 1769, was appointed
Commissioner of Peave of 0ld Tryon County, North Carolina, and whose will,
recorded in Rutherford County, North Carolina, dated 1799) says these
four Blanton's were brothers,

Clayborn Blanton (b 1760-70 VA,, died after 1833 TN;
Jeremiah Blanton (b 1774 VA., died 1872 "age 98" KC
Obadizah Blanton 2b 176_ VA., died 184 “age 80" NC)
William Blanton b 1779 VA., died after 1860 KC).

&3 between age 26-45 years (b betw 1755-1774) with wife same age; three -
white males under 16 years in his household; one white female under 10,

OBEDIAH BLANTON is enumerated in the 1810 US Census Rutherford County, KC

as between 26-45 years, wife same age, with 3 free white males under 10;
and 2 white females under 10,

OBEDIAH BLAKTON is enumerated in the 1820 BURKE County, NC US Census

as over age 45 (born bef. 1775) with vife same age; 2 free white males;
and one white female under 10 years.

BLANTON, betw. age 50-60; wife same age.

The 1840 US Census Rutherford County, NC. enumerates Obediah Blanton as

Entries in "The Little Book" npame the children of OBADIAH BLANTON, a&s -
William; John; Gazzaway; Polly; Sally; and Artie Blanton. o
The lineage of William (son of Obadiah) has not been established, - In all
probability he went to Illinois,

The lineage of John (son of Obadiah) has not been established, Ee may be
one gnd the same John Blanton as appears in the 1830 US Census, Jefferson

County, Illinois, page 217, line 21, & male 20 to 30 years (born 1800—1810),
VWife same age, and one female under age 5 years.

Jefferson County, Illinois Marriages:
4 March 1834, WILLIAM BLANTON & Ady CONNER
The identity of the above named WILLIAM BLANTON has not been determined.
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: . 5 etc. 3 5 EZ |82 g3
3 bo q’; Q d (3] o O = -
7 < |lwnlO > m =2|lnz|0 o
_ sazzaway =lanton.qo
{| Gasaway Plenton 41 | m | w | Farmer NC ¢ Mary 32ker, tosh of
-z Burke Co. N.Czrolin
Mary 4o f |w NC See: Encyelonaiia o
History of l=courpt
William ' ' 19| m |w NG Howard L Conrzd.16C
The father-of Gazzo
Otediah 17| m [w | At School Tenn x 128 _0k1dah =1:nt~n
' * [eorn in Virzinis,'n
Mancy s|it]w " Tenn x earlv manhood maval
to N.C., marr, Sats
David . 13| m |w " " X Freen,
: " The father of Ccida
' 9l m " x b1as WITLIAN 7AYot
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John YR X 1ho_wasg with Z20pce
flashington, during
Ellzabeth : 4L |w " the Wop of the Pay~.
o . lution.
- 3| f |(w "
Jane See: P 38 Crozior's
1> 101 |y " VIFGT'TA CC‘-I:.?'I!.T".‘L
artha Also po 4C;€7;141;
, . 152;1€4 Index o
. P e ~ .r A S PN 3 | .
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Mawkine Ca : | 785 SnVIVEN ol Pan
Sullivan Co, " " " 1770 | ' XNashington Lo Tenn
Machinztan Ca_ Tenn 2 - L7771~ ilkes and BURKY Canntyes z
North Carollna | 5
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_GAZZAWLY BLANTON (son of Obadish born ca. 1765 VA., died after 1840 NC)
was born 1809, North Carolina, died ca. 1892 at age 83,

m Mary BAKER, a sister of Thomas BAKER of North Carolina,
who was a member of Congress from North Carolina.

Cazzavay and wife Mary were both natives of Burke County, North Carolina.

In about 1830 Gazzaway Blaaton removed with his wife and 3 children {rom
¥orth Carolina to Sevier County, (East) Tennessee. Gazzaway Blanton

~gerved in the Confederate Army under Col John C VAUGEN, The family were

members of the Missionary Baptist Church. Their children were:

William; Obediah; Nancy; David; Wilson N; John Aj Iiliza'beth; Jane; and
Martha, Mary BAKER Blanton died at age €0 years, in about 1870. Gazzaway
Planton married 2nd: Minda (RUE)? and had & son Josiah R b 1875, and &

daughter Listine, born 1877, Tennessee.

1850 US Census Sevier County, Tennessee

#337 BLANTON, Gasaway age 41 Fermer Birthplace: NC
. Mary 40 : NC
Villiam 19 RC
Obediah 17 At School ™
Kancy 15 " TR
David - 13 " TR
Wilson 9 - " TN
John 7 - ™
Elizabeth 4 ™
Jane 3 TR
Martha 1 ™™
41880 US Census Polk County, Tennessee Vol 26 ED 95, Sheet 28, Line 3
GCassaway Blanton age 71. Wife Minda, age 40 born TN
"Josiah R son 5 All children born: TN
Listine ° dau 3
. Alford RUE (step-son) 12

- WILLIAM BLANTON (1st son of Cazzaway & Mary BAKER Blanton) was born
ca. 1830 Burke County, North Carolina

1880 US Censﬁs Morris County, Kansas, Valley Township
BLANTON, William Age 50 Birthplace: KC. Father born KC. Mother b KC

Louise 41 _ ILL . .
Mary 18 IfL  (Birthplace of his children
Isaac 14 . ILL prove that William Blanton
Sarah J 8 ILL lived in Illinois from ca.
Alice 5 EANSAS(1862 to 1872, moved to .
Solomon T4 . Kansas around 1875.) ‘
Frederick 3 - .

OBEDIAH BLANTON (2nd son of Gazzaway & Mary BAKER Blanton) was born
. ca, 1833, Sevier Co TN. There is no further record of him,

)
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DAVID BLANTON (3rd son of .Cazzaway and Mary Baker Blanton) was born ca.

- 1837 Tennessee.

1880 US Census Morris County, Kansas Valley Township Sheet 3 Line 1l

Blanton, David  age 44 Birthplace: Tennessee

Caroline 40 "

\ o T 20 "

' Maggie C 18 "
Beatrice 15 "
John § 12 "
James W 9 Kansas

WILSON N BLANTON (4th son of Gazzaway and Mary Baker Blanton) was born

4 Jun 1840 Sevier Co TN m 2 Jul 186%%Miss Elizabeth A (dau of
J M CASS, and his wife Martha), Wilson N Blanton served in the
Confederate Army, Capt W S OTY'S Company. He was a farmer and

mineowner; he and his wife were members of the M E Church (South).

Their children were: Wilson N Blanton died 21 Sep 1919,

1. William A Blanton b 1864 d 1921 m 1887 C CONNELLEY

2. Martha J Blanton b 1866 d 1942 m 1885 JAMES CONNELLY

3+ John Newton Blanton b 1872 d 1941 m Rose DANIELS. Carterville, MO.
« Lewis M Blanton b 1870 d 1943 m 1901 Carrie WILLIAMS

5« Edward Wilson Blanton (Edwin) b 1880, d 1950 m Vesta

6. Mary A Blanton b 1875 m Charles HUDSON

1880 US Census Jaspér County, Missouri

"~ BLANTON, Wilson age 40 Birthplace: Tenn
. Elizabeth A 36 Tenn
William A 15 Tenn
Martha J 14 Tenn
John N 10 KANSAS
Lewis 5 ARKANSAS
Mary A 3 MISSOURI

JOHN A BLANTON (Sth son of Gazzaway and Mary Baker Blanton) was born

1843 or 1844 Sevier County, TN. On May 1, 1862, age 18 yezrs,
he was mustered in Capt J A RUSSELL'S Company, 59th Mounted
TENNESSEE. at Athens, McMinn County, TENN.,

Additional research is necessary to determine the facts concern-

ing John A Blanton. He may, however, be one and the same person
about whom Mrs Ella LAMOND, Rt 1, Box 34, X Monmouth, OREGON, was

"inquiring during the 1960's. She gave these statistics:

JOEN A BLANTON born 15 Jul 1842 Polk Co TENN
died 13 Feb 1910 Marissa, St Clair Co ILL,
marr Sarah C HESSICK b 11 Apr 1852 at St Clair Co ILL
died 6 Jun 1956, Kearmey, Buffalo County, NEBR,

Children: John B Blanton b 17 Sep 1884 4 3 May 1931 Kearney, Nedbr,
d Kearney, Nebr.

W Scott Blanton 5 Jun 1886
Vm Blanton 17 Mar 1891 Mo, 4 1948 Toledo, OHIO.
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r\\"T SO\ BT..\\ O W»bTCi.v, o7 M., Bhnlon is a native of cast
TLIII‘.».:SLC, born in Sevéro coum" cJuneE, 18:0; Ilis pareats were CGazao
35T sy Dlaiton (12 Mary Baker). They were both- NoftliCarolP
s by birth, beinyg natives of the original Bkl touuty: (whicll has since

. been subdivided). Grandpareats on both sides weramuives™6rm Novth ' Cam
onmaad Thomas Baker, an ancestor, was a Revolutionary soldier under
Sumpter. Ilis grandson (AMr. Blauton’s uncle), Thomas Buker, was a niem-
ber of Cungrass srom onc of the southern districts of N. C. Tho subject of
this sketch was raised in cast Tonnessee.  The breuking out of tho war in.
terfered with his completing an cducation begun in the common schools.

- 1520 héStaried Yor Tllinoisybut a eall for troops to defend tho Southern
states changed his purpose, and bLeing at Helena, Avk., in May, 1861, he en-
listed with tho frat company that was raised in that state for the Coufeder-

——

620 HISTORY O¥ JASPER COUNTY.

ato army (Capt. W. S. Oty’s conpany, afterwards attached to the Tirst Teg-
fment Arkansas Volunteer Infantry). With Lis command he want throu"h
somno of the most ficreely fought battles of tho war; viz., Shiloh, Corinth,
Alobile, Chattanoozs, and with Bragg's expedition into Kentucky, Leing for-
tunate in never receiving a serateh,  In 1863 the regiment was diabanded at
Knoxville and out of 1,100 mcn that went iu only cighty able-bodied men
were left to Lo wnstered out. Tn 1570 hé cane to Minsouri and has since
been a resident hiere, though not all the time in Jaspcr county. IXn 187¢
lic camo to this county and engaged in mining, and has since followed it
Was married in MeMimn county, Tenn, July 2,1802, to"Miss Llizaheth
,é; C.-:a, a native of that county. Thcy have six clnldrcn, all living;
viz, Willi: .n A Martha J., Jolm' N, Tewis” AL, 3...ry Xoand Im..u'&‘
X0, Timseltand lady amﬂx worthy mermbers of tho AL E. Church (South),
and ho is also a member of the Masonic fraternity, holding his member.
ship with Webb City Lodge, 512.

165
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. CiTY OF JEFFERSON t HEREBY CERTIFY that this is an exact reproduction of the °

certificate for the person named therein as it now appears in the permanent records of the Rureau of
Vil Records of the Division of Health of Missouri Witness my hand as State Registrar of Vital
Statistics and the Seal of the Division of Health of Missouri this date of
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0AX GROVE METHODIS?T HISTORY -as taken from Program used at SERVICE OF
i ‘é DEDICATION May 15, 1955. Ellenboro, N. C.

Ozk Crove Methodist Church, located near Ellenboro, is Rutherford
County's oldest Methodist church, being formed about eight years after
organized Methodism was established in America.

Danlel Asbury, assisted by John McGee in 1789, and Jesse Richardson in
1790, were sent by the Methodist conference to establish the Lincoln
eircuit, which embraced Lincoln, Rutherford and Burke with yvortions of
Mecklenburg and Cabarrus counties in North Carolina and York District
in South Carolina, and that portiom of the Spartanburg and Union Dist-
ricts which lie north of the Pacolet River. It took the nume of the

Union Circuit in 1793 which it retained until 1805, when it was again
called Lincoln,

x In 1790 the Lincoln circuit appears in the list of Methodist appoint-~
ments with Daniel Asbury and Jessie Richardson as pastors. Enoch George
was an assistant to Asbury, but his name does not appear, It is reason-
able to sssume that Oak Grove was organized as a church on one of the
frequent visits to the county by ome of these pioneer ministers,

C. A. Kennedy, a member of this church, in writing a sketch of it, says:

, I wvish I were able to give you an accurate history of this church. But

\ B0 far as I can learn, there is no record of its earliest history, Most
that is known of it is what our oldest living members remember having
beea told, and things that they remember in their childhood, As I tell
you the things that they have told me, I am telling it to be true to the
best of their memory, and if any of you have anything to add or correct,
I vish you would tell me, as I want to get Oak Grove church's history eas
near correct as it is possible to keep it. '

" The history of this church goes back to 1792, to a time when JEREMIAH
BLANTON lived down yonder near where the railroad is now located. His
home was the stopping place for circuit riders who passed through on their
Journeys to the scattered Methodist churches of that day. These circuit

+ riders would hold services in his home and from them has come all of the
bistory of this church. :

It is not known how long these services were conducted there, but soconer

or later, Mr Blanton felt the need for a house of worship. Taking his
broadaxe he went to the woods and hewed the logs that was used in the
-building of the first church, Needing some help in raising the logs that
were used in the building, he called in his neighbors to a house raising,

&3 was the custom of the time, Picking a place just below the well out
there, for the building, caused his neighbors much concern, (It was built
to the west of the present church behind the big oak tree that gtill stands.,)
They thought he was building a barn and wondered why he was Placing it so
far from his home., But to their surprise, when they had finished the build-
ing, he announced it was a church. Its name no doubt came from the many
oak trees which surround it. The founder of this church trimmed up the

big oak tree out there with his pocket knife,

Just how many members the new church had I do not know, nor who was its
first minister. No one knows at vhat time they began to have Sunday School,
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Put we do know that these earliest members were men and women of God.
Their descendants have furnished that proof. With Mr. Blanton living to-
the ripe age of 98 years, his great jnfluence for good has been instilled
dnto the hearts of the next generation.

The leaders of that generatlon wvere Harvey Randall; Ransom Blanton;
Burwell Byers, Robert James; James Cooper and others. About this tims,
ve have & little record of the Sunday School. Burwell Byers served about
this time as superintendent, and Ransom Blanton was class meeting leader.

The Sunday School was quite different from ours today. They had no iiter-
ature as we have. The older ones studied the 0ld Testament and the child-
ren the Blue Back Speller. Thelr worship was also different. Every song
was "lined off," that is, read a verse end then sing it. They had very
few song books, probably just one for the leader., There was & lot of
whouting in those days. That was one of the characteristics of the earlier

There were no organs - perhaps they did mot want oue. Bishop Asbury and
the early Methodists did not sanction them and Bishop Asbury did not like
church bells, I do not know if there has ever been a bell here, But I
do not think there has been. In the winter time they would stop having
Sunday School but go into winter quarters as they called it, because of.
the open building and no stove to-heat it.

I was told that the Sunday school attendance grew to 100 during Franklin
Blanton's term as superintendent for the first time, end that a library
wvas given to the church. If this was so, I would like to know what becaxe
of the books.

A1l the superigtendents of this Sunday School that have been named were
Burwell Byers; Jeff Hullj Will Lee; Franklin BLANTON; Kelly Randall; Jake
Randall; Alta Magness; end Robert Magness, serving in the order named.

gerved here. The first tbat I have been told about was Isaac Padgett and
on down the line we find Robert Ledford end & Rev. Mr., Sharpe. Those were
followed by Bob Hoylej; Rev. Mr. Pruett; McLeard; Jake Lee; Stamey; Rev. Mr.

. Lowe served here, also Damiel Watkins; W. Legette for three years, 1893-95;

J A Cook for four years; J B Carpenter three years, first time, two years
gecond time; J P Hipps, one yearj S E Richardson, four years; A C Swafford,
four years; H L Powell, four years; N M Modlin, one year; A J Burris, two
years L L Smith, four years; C J Poe, two years; J E Hipps, four years;

J N Snoow, two years and E B Edwards, two years.

The present church building has been here since 1949. The one here before
this one stood from 1885 until 1949. It was built by Robert James, at
the time the Southern Railway was being laid. The old church, built in
the 1790's was used 83 & commissary for the railroad hands.

The church cemetery was started as a family graveyard. Among the first
to be buried there was Riley Blanton's child and wife, and two slaves.
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JEREMIAE BLANTON (son of William of Meherrin Parish, Brunswick Co VA)

. was born T Dec 1774 VA., died 24 Dec 1872 in the 98th °
year of his age, buried Oak Crove Methodist Church Cemetery, Ellenboro,
Rutherford County, North Carolina. He married 22 Feb 1798 Sarah WOMACK
b 10 Aug 1782 d 29 Jan 1858 "in the 76th year of her age." Her grave in
Oak Grove Churchyard is marked with inscription “She was an orderly
member of the ME Caurch the last 56 years of her life." Their nine
ehildren were:

' Riley; Josiahj Jesse; Ransom; William Jackson; Stephen
Fletcher; Elijah; Sarah; and Temperance Blanton.

X. Biley/Royley Blanton oldest son of Jeremish, was born 18 Jan 1800
Rutherford County, NC. He married 1st: 25 Jan 1821 Rutherford Co XC
Dolley MASE. Bondsmen: Stith MAYES; and Jeremiah Blanton. Witness
Prury DOBBINS. According to William Ransom Blanton of Hazelwood, NC,
1956, the children of Riley and Dolley MASE Blanton, were:

1, Iucinda Blanton m Robert BROOKS. A son John Robert BROOKS married
.. Elizabeth Jane ENSLEY.,
2. Alvin Robert Blanton b 16 Mar 1830 Rutherford Co NC d 19 Feb 1884,
 Brandon, TEX m 25 Sep 1855 Webster, Jackson Co NC, Ceily Susannzh
EARRIS b 25 Mar 1834 4 13 Feb 1861, Webster, NC. Their cnildrent

4, Sarah Jane b 3 Sep 1858 m REECE; d-1930's Haysville, Clay Co.NC.
11, Ceily Emaline b 30 Jan 1861 was 2 weeks old when her mother died.
By second marriage: -

444, laura Belle b 16 May 1866 m. SORRELS, d 1930's Retreat, NC.

{v. John Wesley Blanton b 6 Fov 1856 Baywood Co (Jackson Co) KC died
24 Jun 1919, El Reno, Canadian Co OKLA m Elizabeth HAMILTON born
20 Jan 1861 at Bethany, Mercer Co MO. d 25 Aug 1951, Oklahoma City,
OK. The family went "west" from North Carolina about 1874, lived
a short time in Nebraska; jived in several different counties in
Mexas. John Wesley Blanton had a lot of relatives in Rutherford
County, North Carolina, also at post offices of Creenhill and
Webbsford, NC. There were sone distant cousins who lived in Hamil-
ton, Washington, in 1901, who had come from North Carolina.

In 1877 to 1882, letters written by Alvin Bobert Blanton to his

son John Wesley Blanton mention some of Alvin R Blanton's uncles
who had moved to Texas, One uncle was Stephen Blanton who lived at
Vhiteright, Grayson County. Amother uncle was Josiah Blanton; and
Uncle Elijah Blanton was living in Hill, or Dallas County, Texas.
Elijah stayed a few years vith Uncle Stephen but went back to North
Carolina where he married and lived the remainder of his life, He
died 11 February 1884, is buried in Oak Grove Churchyard, Ellenboro,
beside his wife who was borm 6 May 16816, died 9 November 1833.

Children of John Wesley Blanton Born Died
villiam Thomas 30 Jan 1885 Brandon, TEX
Robert Lee 13 Nov 1886 ) 31 Dec 1886
Anna Ermaline 15 Jan 1888 23 Jun 1950
Dora Maye 19 Jan 1890 Brandon, TEX

Dora Maye Blanton married ROY L STARR. Their daughter Barbara born
20 Nov 1924, Tulsa, OKLA m Curtis Harold GURRNSEY. In 1955, living
in Oklahoma City. Children: Kathryn Anne; and Robert Allen GUERNSEY.
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Children of John Wesley Blanton (continued)

Truman leié Blanton born 10 Mar 1892 El Reno, Canadian Co OKIA.
living, 1956, on a farm pear Stinnett, TEXAS, has three boys:

2. William Alvin b 22 Dec 1916, El Reno, OK. living Richland
WASH, 1955, has two children.

- b, Forrest Winfield Blanton b 19 Oct 1919, E1l Eeno, OKLA
¢. Herman Blanton liviog on a farm, 1955, near Stinmnett, TEX.

Clarence Samel Blanton b 25 Apr 1894 El Reno, Canadian Co OKLA.
has three children:

a. Finley Clarence Blanton b 1 Sep 1921, El Reno, OKLA, wvas in
1955, stationed at Roswell, N.M. a Major in the Air Force.

b. Ruth Marjorie Blenton b 23 Apr 1927, El Reno, OKLA, married
DAVIS. She is an R.N. living, 1955, in Arkansas City, KS.

c. Robert Blanton b 4 Dec 1930 El Reno, OKLA, Lt. in US Air FORCE

Olive Gertrude Blanton b 15 Dec 1896, died 1 Jan 1897.

’( Pearl Roy Blanton b 8 Jan 1898
Earl Raleigh Blanton b 8 Jan 1898 died 9 Jun 1922
Zelman Dewey Blanton b 14 Mar 1899 9 Jul 1899

John Wesley Blanton b 1 Jul 1900
Has three girls:

- 0

a. Annette Flanton b 30 Jul 1927, El Reno, OKLA m Kenneth Stott
SPENSE, he was a Captain in the Jet Observation Corps in
Korea, was shot down and held a Prisoner of War for more than
nine months. They have two sons,

b. ‘Hary Caroline Blanton b 23 Mar 1933, was, in 1955, an Airline
Stewardess, out of Chicago.

¢. Jornah Cayle Blanton b 1 Fov 1934, was, in 1355, a Junior at
the University of Oklahoma.

Charles Hamilton Blanton b 17 Jul 1903 died 24 Jun 1904.
Mary Viola Blanton bora 7 May 1905, married SEXTON,

Information on families of Alvin Bobert Blanton and John Wesley Blanton
was submitted by Dora Blanton STARR, of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. Mrs.
Starr wrote, "This group of Blantons thought their ancestors came from
. England to Virginia in the early 1600's."




' 3. Jeremizh W Blanton (son of Riley) b 19 Apr 1838 d 22 Feb 1913
‘m 7 Apr 1858 Ha.ry CRAWFORD,

1880 US Census Ja.ckson County, K.C.
Blanton, Jeremizh Age 50 Birthplace: North Carolina

¥ary 39 "

w1 =

Ellis 17 "t "

| James 15 " "
! Iy 2 -

" #he children of Jeremish W Blanton, according to William Ransom Blanton
veres
i. Martha Ann Blanton b 29 Jul 1859 m Pinckney DUNCAN, and had
DUNCAN, Billie m Jean SMITH and had several children.

Mont m Angeline McELROY - had one son
Vilburn; Vance; Elmer; and Mabel DUKCAN

44, Mary Magdalene Blanton b 30 Dec 1860 m Jesse DUNCAN, and had
. Ellie; Ellis; Mollie; Bob; Berry; and Selma DUNCAN.

iii. Jeremish Fllis Blanton b 16 Sep 1862 m 1lst: Katherine FISHER, had
one son Robert Blanton; m 2nd Jemnnie BARKER, and'had

Zonie Blanton married Steve LOWE and had four children.

Kettie Blanton " Sam MATHIS, bad several children.
Charles Blanton died 1918; and Della Blanton died 1918.

Martha Jane Blanton married Bud AMMONS and had six children.
Fellie Blanton married John MATHIS, and had several children,
Beamon Blanton married Sa.ra.h MATEIS, and had two children.

jv. James Riley Blanton b 15 Jan 1864 married Mary MILLS, and ha.d
° John Blanton m Emeline POTTS, and had four children,

Eliza Blanton m WOODWARD, and had one soa.
Etta Blanton m WATKINS, and had several children.

Bertha Blanton m Andy BLADLEY. Saida Blanton; and Robert Elanton.
¥. May Bell Blanton b 29 Oct 1874 4 18 Nov 1874
vi. Arty Caroletti Blanton b 19 Aug 1877 m Will REED.

vii, ©Hattie Blanton b 5 Feb 1881, living 1956, m John TURPIN, &nd had
Virgil died in early manhood; Florence Turpin m Lawrence SMOTHERS
had one daughter who m Joe MASSIE and has three children. Ed
Turpin m Dollie HOYLE, has onme son Jimmy; Nora Turpin m Frank
JAMES, has four sons; Francis Turpin m Louis LUDVIXON; Richard
Turpin m Sarah JONES, had two children; and Lona TURPIN married
Jim GREEN. )
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Chiliren of Jeremiazh W Blanton (1838 1913) continued: -
Jeremiah W Blanton married 2nd 28 Sep 1885, Amanda WOODS b 8 Jul 1864
Jackson Co NC, died 4 May 1952 Hazelwood, NC. Their children were:

William Ransom Blanton b 20 Apr 1887 Jackson Co KC. Living 1956.. He
yarried 1st: on 2 Mar 1913 Mary PRESSLEY, she died 9 Aug 1914, leaving

Maggle Louise Blanton b 27 Jul 1914 who married Walker CAMP,
Williem Ransom Blanton m 2nd on 4 Feb 1923 Maggie Francis, and had
Grace Blanton b 27 Mar 1935; and Jerry Blanton b 26 Jun 1939.

Margaret ﬁ,Blanton'b 12 Oct 1889 m John ALLEN. They had two daughters
Bertha Mae Allen m Frank HEAD, one son Robert HEAD.
Verna Allen m Junius DAVIS, 2 sons Charles; and Allen DAVIS,

Marion P Blanton b 3 May 1891 m Annie ROBINSON. They had 3 daus & 1 sen:
Yena; Loyd m Freach PRICE, had Ricky; and Marie Blanton;

Edna m 1st Lonzo MESSER, had Marion Ann Messer. m 2nd Herman DUCKET
and had Michael Ducket; Ada Blanton m Jack MOORE.

Dollie L Blanton b 14 Dec 1894 m James McDONALD, had a son Earry
McDonald who married Elizabeth KING. '

Julia V Blanton born 10 Feb 1896 died 2 Sep 1896.

Jesse M Blanton b 10 Apr 1898 m Mollie PATTON, had two daughters:
Marie m Ed BALDIN; Rena m Morris RIEDEL.

Rufus A Blanton b 27 Apr 1905 m Agnes RUSS, had seven children:
Mamie Sue m Jim AMMONS; Margaret m HENSLEY; Betty m

PARTON; Doyle m CALDWELL; Barbara Jean; Dorris; Robert Blanton.
Fancy Blanton (dau of Riley & Dolley) = HOYLE

Susianna Blanton " " . n HOYLE

The Hisfory of Oak Crove Methodist Church, founded by Jeremiaﬁ Blanton
(1774-1872) atates: i _
"The church cemetery was started as a family graveyard. Among the
first to be buried there was Riley Blanton's child and wife....."

RILEY BLANTON (b 1800 NC) married 2nd: 5 Apr 1838 Rutherford County,KRC,
Kancy BURNS. They removed from Rutherford County, settled on Locust
Creek, in Haywood County. On 1 Sep 1852 Jackson County was formed from
Haywood County. The children of Riley and Nanmcy BURNS Blanton, were:

6;'Uilliam Riley Blanton b 26 Nov 1847 Sylva, NC m Depina b 27 Fedb 1850

1886 US Census Jackson County, North Carolina

Blanton, William R age 32 Birthplace: North Carolina
Depina A 28 b "

James M age 10; Mary J 9; Williem H 8; Robert L 6;
Ceorge M 4; Talitha C 3; John W 11 months. All born NC.
Blanton, Nancy (Burms) Mother, age 72, born North Carolina.
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The children of William Riley Blanton (b 1847) and wife Depina Adeline
' . ENSLEY b 27 Feb 1850 Sylva, NC.: |

James Monroe Blanton b 25 Dec 1869 m Bell FARLEY. They had seven children:

Ransom; James Roy m PARRIS and had Celil; Helen; Andy; & Robvert,

lewis m COGDILL and had a son; Fred m, ALMOND, and had a

dau Betty Sue Blanton; Mattie m KEEN and had 3 children;

Florence m Bill CHRISTOPUER and had 3 children; Cumi Blanton m

Ed MOORE end had three sohs.

Mary Jane Blanton bora 16 Apr 1871.

William HEamilton Blanton b 28 Jun 1872 Sylva RC m 1st Julia NORMAN.
They had Posey Blanton who married and had 4 children, Robert:;
Boland; Emma Lou; and Ransom Blanton, And William
Blanton who married Saida SHULAR and they had six children.

Williem Hamilton Blanton married 2nd Elizabeth "Lizzie" JENKINS, and had
Albert Blanton m Rachel SHULAR, lives in the State of Washington.
Nellie Blanton m COPE. Emma Lou Blanton m DILLS, Delos Blan-
ton m Mamie NORMAN and had fcur children: Curtis; Pete; Delos, Jr.
and Mertus Blanton. J R Blanton m Virginia SEASE and had three daus.
Donna Joe; Patsy Evyln; and Vickie Lyn Blanton.' Grady Asberry Blan-
ton m Nell GRANT, and had two daughters, Reba and Peggy Blanton.

Robert Lee Blanton b 19 Oct 1873
George M Blanton b 30 Apr 1875
Talitha Cumi Blanton 6 Jun 1877
John W Blanton 4 Jul 1879
Maria Blanton 17 Fedb 1881

Erastus Blanton b 9 Mar 1882 m Bessie SHULAR b 8 Feb 1892 Jackson
County, NC, She died 1 Jun 1950 at Rome, GA. Their son William Win-
ford Blanton b 2 Jul 1912, Sylva, NC. m Mary WEEKS b 15 Feb 1913, GA.
Their children: Bobby Ray Blanton borm 14 Jul 1936

. ‘Carolie Carothers Blanton borm 17 Oct, 1937.

Charlie Blanton b 30 Jun 1884

Hester Blanton 9 Feb 1886

. Bouston "Hute™ Blanton b 7 Feb 1889 Sylva, KC m Bessie BRYSON b 27 Oct
1891 Sylva, NC. Their family:

Glenn Blanton m Annie B SEULER; Eloise Blanton m Royal BRYSON; Guy
Blanton m Hazel CRISP; Gertrude Blanton m Terrell CLAYTON; Willa Mae
Blanton m Joseph MILLS; Von Blanton m Mary I COPE; Jack Blanton m
Thelma McGEE; Ceorgia Blanton m Robert R MILLS; Don Blanton m Betty
JONES; Jimmie L Blanton m Odell HASKETT; and Olin Blanton. '

Mr Houston Blanton, living 1956, Sylva, KC submitted much information
on the family of William Riley and Depina ENSLEY Blanton for these
Blanton Family Records.

C Berry Blanton born 17 Sep 1891, Sylva, KC
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7. Marl L Blanton borm 1859 KFC, m Elizabeth b 1860 at Whittier,
*  Jackson County, NC. Among their children was : .

Dock M Blanton b 4 Jun 1886, Bryson City, NC m Carry Lee .
b 14 Mar 1888 at Whittier, Jackson Co, NC. They had six children:

Dewey F Blanton b 14 Jul 1905, Sylva, Jackson County, NC who
m Hazel G b 8 Jul 1911, Pineola, NC. They had two children

Younty V Blanton born 2 Apr 1931, Sylva, NC, and
Barbara Louise b 17 Dec 1934, Sylva, NC, m PONGLE.

T bl

r"vw‘
i-

"Anna A Blanton b 14 Apr 1909, m FRAYER, living, Arlington, VA

) Juanita Blanton 14 Sep 1912 =m DILLS " Raleigh, NC
> Bethel E Blanton 12 Sep 1914 m MAXWELL " Jacksonville, FLA
Louella Blanton 14 Jan 1918 m "DILLARD " Sylva, NC.
[

Vester G Blanton 14 Oct 1907, Sylva, NC

Entries in the Family Bible of Avory Taylor Blanton born 17 Jan 1875, :
living 1955, Bryson City, North Carolina, name " .

Sons: Arthur T Blanton born 2 Nov 1907

Frank Blanton 26 Dec 1909
Daus: Virginia Mae Blanton 10 Mar 1904
' Dessie Blanton 8 Mar 1902

Mr Avory T Blanton kmew his ‘father was Mark Blanton, his grandfather
was Riley Blanton; and that his great grandfather was Jerimiah Blanton
of Rutherford County, North Carolina.

.. 8, Mary Blanton (dau of Riley b 1800) was born 1849, m Richard PHILLIPS,

' 9, Catherine Blanton (dau of Riley) born 1844, m Elbert ARRINGTON.

1850 US Census Haywood County; Yorth Carolina

_ Blanton, Riley Age 50 Farmer Birthplace: North Carolina
Rancy ' 42 .. "
Crisenberry 22 . "
Alvin 20 " "
Jeremiah 17 ’
- Sarah 11 " "
Jasper 7 . " "
Catherine 6 " "
, Susanna 5 .- "
; william (Riley) 2 " "
: Mary 1 " "
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II. JOSIAE BLANTON (son of Jeremish b 1774 VA-d 1872 ¥C) vas born 13 Aug 1808.

Rutherford County, North Carolina d 9 Jul 1870 Texas, In
Pedbruary 1833, Spartanburg District, South Carolina, married Lucy, born
21 Apr 1812 d 14 Oct 1903 Texas, buried in cemetery at Porter's Chapel,
Fannin County, Texas. Lucy was 8 daughter of Howell WESTBROOK. Josiah

. and Lucy Blanton had eleven children. They were:

Jeremigh L; Marion Howell;
George Washington; Benjamin Franklin; Thomas Jefferson; Louisa; Nancy Annj;
Temperance Isabella; Hamby Elijah; Zachary Taylor; Sarah Katherine Jane.

1, Jeremiah L b 13 Dec 1833 d 4 Oct 1862 at the Battle of Corinth, Miss.

2. Marion Howell Blanton b 1 May 1835 d 4 Oct 1862 at the Battle of Cor-
inth, Miss, alongside his brother Jeremiah L Blanton.
3, George Washington Blanton b 13 Jan 1837 m Vina COX. Their four children:

3, Bessie m George GROVES 44, Annie died young.
444, Mattie m Johnson REZD iv, Nonpa m MEEXKS,

4. Benjamin Fraoklin Blanton b 24 Sep 1838 (twin of Thomas Jefferson)

d 28 Apr 1917, buried at Randolph, Texas. Born in Rutherford County,
North Carolina, he spent his boyhood in South Carolina, Tennessee and

Missouri. In 1856 moved with his parents to Texas, settling in Fannin
County, near Leonard, Texas, In 1872 was ordained to preach. He found-
ed Planton's Chapel which is located five miles west of Leonard, Texas.
Later he lived near Bokchito, Bryan County, Oklahoma. On 3 Deo 1861 he

_ married Sarah Lucretia BOOKE b 23 Mar 1846 (a descendant of Daniel Boone).
Sarah died 19 Jan 1902. Fourteen children were born to this union.

i, Virginia Lucy Blanton m 1st: SPICER, m 2nd:

44. Mavion Thomas b 24 Mar 1866, Trenton, Texas d 27 Jun 1945 m Josephine
MATTHEWS b 1876 at Randolph, Texas. They had twelve children.

a.William Newton Blanton b 8 May 1893, Trenton, Texas m Ethel Mary
KING b 19 Jun 1895 Kerbyville, Texas. Their son Roscoe J Blanton
b 24 Oct 1914 Randolph, Texas, in 1933 married Ethel Marie WOODRUTF,
end had a dau Nita Marie b 1 Nov 1935, In 1955 Roscoe J Blanton
nas living in Dallas, Texas. Robert lLee (son of William Newton) was
living near Ector, Texas; William Harlan Blanton was living near
Savoy, Texas. Josephine Planton THRASHER, eas living in Dallas, Tex.

b. Ernest; c.Mamie married DODD, had two daughters; é. Frank;
e, Vera; f. Era m McERIDE, had & son Thomas Ray McBRIDE; g.Jenniej
h. Benjamin Bright Blanton had a son Othel living Garland, Texas and

& dau Mozelle, married and living in Arkensas; i, Ora Lee m MAURRY,
o lexiem SCOGGINS, had a dau Nevalene living at Sunset, Texas
k. Fay Ola m McFARLAND, lived at Bonham, Texas
1, Gracie Mae Blanton m ROBINSON, lived at Hobbs, New Mexico.

. 431, Ceorge Edward Blanton b 1868 d 17 Jan 1894 buried Randolph, m Viola.
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4v. Thomas Bass Blanton-b 3 Sep 1877 Whitewright, Texas d 22 Jul 1961
m lst: 10 Jan 1897 Zula DEBERRY. They had two daughters:

&, Lucille b 14 Mar 1898 m John Lee MAY, lived in Sherman, Texas,
They had three daughters: .

Eva Lea May b 1920 m Richard Wade CUNNINGHAM, and have Rickey and
Vicki Cunningham,

'Mary Edpa May b 1922 m Raymond WISE. They had three children: Carolj
Baymond Lea; and Valorie K Wise. ’
Zula E May b 1925 m Paul Lee PRETCHETT. They have three children.

Bothe the Cunningham femily, and the Wise family attend Calvary
Paptist Church, Dallas, Texas, May 1970,
b. Zula, daughter of Thomas Bass and Zula Blanton died in infancy.

THOMAS BASS Blanton married 2nd: Cordelia "Delia® NICELY b 22 Oct 1876
Enoxville, Tennessee, d 23 Nov 1964, Their nine children were:

c. Roland C Blanton b § Oct 1902, lived Bakersfield, Calif

d. Harold Blanton 1 Mar 1904 4 3 Nov 1913
e. Irving B Blanton 5 Oct 1905, lived Ft Worth, Texas ) twin
f. Ewing T Blanton 5 Oct 1905, lived Wasco, Califormnia Se

g. Pmett Joseph Blanton b 26 Jan 1908 Uvalde County, Texas
Ead a daughter Penny Blanton b 3 Feb 1951

h. Orpha V Blanton b 29 Dec 1909 m WALT, lived Whitewright, Tex.
i, Bertha Grace Blanton b 31 Dec 1911 m WARD, lived Ft Worth, Tex.
J. Earnest S Blanton b 10 Sep 1915 d 27 Mar 1938

k. Clarence A Blanton b 4 Aug 1921, lived Longmont, Colorado.

v, Claudius Blanton b 30 Jul 1879 d 1 May 1880
vi, Oliver Blanton b 23 Nov 1881 d 16 Dec 1881

)twins.
Thomas Jefferson Blanton b 1838 m 2nd: Liza SMITH., Their children were
viii. Crace Blanton b 28 Sep 1883 m George McLEAN whose children were:

Ross; Esther Lee; Verba Jane; Bill; George Neville; Thomas a.infancy;
Otis; and Aone Bell McLEAN

4x. Annie Blanton b 30 Sep 1885 d 2 Jan 1886
x, Hubert Blanton b 23 Feb 1887 m Paarl TUCKER.

-

xi. Benjamin F Blenton b 3 Jul 1888 d 17 May 1965 m Frances BODGE. Their
children; Dorothy; Louise; Ben, Jr.; and Woodrow W Blanton who was
Sheriff "Woody" Blanton of Denison, Texas.

xii. Pearl Blanton b 17 Dec 1889 m Cleve McLEAN. Their children:
Buth; Ethel; Delia; David; and Virginia Joe McLean.

xiii, Mable Blanton b 14 Nov 1898 m Charley LAYMAN of Whitewiight, Texas,
Their children: J B; Tola Fay; Rebert; Eva Ray; and Ruby LAYMAN,
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5. Tho:.as Jefferson Blanton b 24 Sep 1838 Rutherford County, North
Carolina (twin of Benj. F,) d 12 Dec 1912 Fannin Co Texas m 1st: *
Elizabeth Jane LOCKE b 31 May 1851 Sedalia MO. d Fannin Co Texas.
Their children were:

i, Josish Blanton b 25 Dec 1871 d 8 Aug 1956 m Mary COLLINS, They had
Myrtle; Hershel; Lowell; Wilma; Opal & Oren (twins); and Loftin,

44, William Foster Blanton b 6 May 1874 .
n Rebecca Virginia WRENN b Aug 1874 Fannin Co. Texas, d 27 Feb 1962

Their children:

a. Flora May Blanton b 16 Jan 1898 m 16 Jun 1930 Wilford LAY

b. Oscar Lee Blanton 23 Aug 1899 m 6 Nov 1921 Elizabeth STEELE,
Their daughter Betty Sue Blanton b 1 Mar 1924 m Charles
CRABTREE, Jr, They have three children: Rebecca Virginia;
Susan Elaine; and Mary Flizabeth

6. Savilla Aline b 2 Dec 1903 d 3 Jun 1931

d. Nadine Blanton b 4 Nov 1909 Savoy, Texas

e, Tom Bobert Blanton b 27 Jul 1914 m Gwendolyn MORRIS, 1 son Robert.

RECOLLECTIONS of William Foster Blanton &8s told to his daughter, Nadine,

Josiah Blanton, born 1838 North Carolina, married Lucy WESTEROOK, they
came to Texas in 1842 from Missouri with a big family of children. They
had previously spent one year in Tennessee, and made one crop. Did not
stay in Missouri as long as a Year. Josiah settled at Honey Grove, Texas
first, then near Porter's Chapel north of Orangeville, on rented land. That
is where the family lived in 1860, when Thomas Jefferson Blanton and George
Washington Blanton, both young men, left on horseback with a wagon train

. for California. GCrandfather Thomas Jefferson Blanton carried the mail from
0ld Mantua in Collin County, to Ft. Inglish in Fannin County near Bonham,
when he was a young man. The wagon train to California was composed of 121
wagons mostly from Fannin County. Grandfather went as a scout. The route
crossed the Staked Plains to El Paso. They fought Indians all across the

* Staked Plains. Stopped at Tuscon, Arizona,

When George Washington and his brother Thémas Jefferson Blanton reached
California they did some hauling out of either Sacramento, or San Francisco.
Grandfather and Uncle George and O L CULBERTSON owned a mine, They stayed
in California until 1865, closed up the mine and left it., Uncle George
stayed on in California while Grandfather came home by sea around Sotth
America, He expected to get the family and take them back to California
but they refused to go. Later Uncle George came back home.

So, Grandfather bought a farm five miles east of Whitewright and north of

0ld Mervin Church. Bought 160 acres and paid $2,000.00 for the land. Think
he bought the land from the State, Cut down bois d'are lozs on Bois d'arc

Creek for the foundation and framework of the house, Frame siding. Hauled

rock from Sulphur Bottoms, south of Bonham, for the fireplaces at each end
of the house, Apparently the house was the type called "Texas T."

4ii, John Blanton died in infancy,
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iv, Charles Henry Blanton b 22 May 1872 @ 6 Apr 1937 m Mattie b 26 Nov .
1879 Trenton, Texas dau of Jasper and Patra ALDRIDGE who came to Texas
from the State of Tennessee. Their children:

.

Jasper O Blanton b 25 Oct 1909 Trentoﬁ, Texas m Ruby Lee SUDDERTH,
Their 3 children: Juadeen Blanton DOLPH, Hawthorme, NJ,; Charlie

Blantonjand Sulain Blanton, both

! .
v. Joseph Reynolds Blanton b 24 Mar
Randolph, Texas

vi. Benjamin Josiah Blanton b 16 Feb

of Commerce, Texas in 1955,

Lois Blanton b Jul 18, 1903 Trenton, Texas, living in 1955.

1874 Texas d 27 Feb 1894. Buried

1876 4 27 Oct 1876

vii, John Annison Evans Blanton b 6 Feb 1880 d 23 Jun 1818 buried Fannin

County, Texas m Margzaret Elizabe
May 1833 Dallas, Texas. Their d

th KELLER dau of GEORGE KELLER b 18
aughter Ruby Mae Blanton b 6 Jan 1902

d Dec 12, 19 Okla., buried Ravemna, Fannin Co Texas m 25 Dec 1917

Ben WINKLER b 14 May 1897 4 Dec

10, 1951, and were parents of Dorothy

Earline WINKLER b April 1924 Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas,

viii, Milton Isaac Blanton

ix. Robert Wesley Blanton b 30 Aug 1884 d 16 May 1907 buried Randolph, Tex.

X. Jodephine Evelyn Blanton b11870
five miles west of Leonard, Texa

m HALL. In 1955 resided about
S, near Blanton's Chapel which was

founded in 1894 by Benjamin Franklin Blanton.

xi, Maria Blanton
xii, Jessie Barren Blanton

xiii, Elmira Blanton m Bill HALL
xiv. The given name of the 14th chilad

is unknown. Several of the children of

Benjamin Franklin Blanton used the middle name, which is confusing. The

1880 US Census Fannin County, Texas

Blanton, Benj. F, Age 41
Sarah L, 34

Marion Thomas 14;
Charles Henry 8; J

Farmer Birthplace: North Carolina
Texas

George Edward 12; Josephine E 10;
oseph ?eynolde 6; M A 2; John Evans 4 mos,
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" ZACHARY TAYLOR BLANTON (son of Josizh & Lucy (WESTBROOK) Blanton and -

~ ‘  grandsoh of Jeremiah (1774 VA-1872 NC) was born
22 March 1849 at Mountain Creek, Rutherford Co NC d 14 Jan 1943 Blanket,
Brown Co TEX m 3 Sep 1874 Fannin Co TEX Margaret "Maggie"” b 9 Jan 1854
Dadesville, Dade Co MO d 9 Fedb 1928 Blanket, Brown Co TEX (dau of Jesse
A and Jane (JENKIKS) HILL.) Their five children were:

-1, Melissa Blanton b 1 Dec 1876 Bonham, Faonin Co TEX d 3 Apr 1963
,m Clint P McMURRAY b 10 Mar 1875 d 8 Jan 1943.

2, Jesse Alford Blanton b Fov 1883 Blanket, Brown Co TEX d 30 May 1956
Blanket, Brown Co TEX m 2 Jan 1907 Brady, McCulloch Co TEX May
Lucille "Lucy May" b 13 Apr 1884 Carlsbad, Eddie Co M. dau of
Simeon Merse and Adeline Victoria (STONE) PUTNAM. Their five child-
ren were: '

4, Lera "Pete™ Lee Blanton b 9 Mar 1908, May, Brown Co TEX m 1940
Charles H SHANKLIN, Sr. One adopted son Charles Jr. July 10, 1943.

11, Darius Alpha Blanton b 29 Jun 1910 Blanket, Brown Co TEX. Killed
4n invasion of Norwandy WwII "D day® 7 Jun 1944. Unmarried.

444, Jessie Ruth “"Poochie" Blanton b 24 Dec 1912 Blanket, Brown Co TEX

m lst: 26 Jan 1930 Dlanket, TEX Elmer SIMPSON b 7 Nov 1905 Blanket,
d 6 Jan 1971 Big Spring, Howard Co TEX. m 2nd: 14 Feb 1949 San
Diego, CALIF, Francis B PARKS. Two children by first marriage.

iv, Mary Magdalene Planton b 5 Aug 1916 Melvin, McCulloch Co TEX
n 14 Dec 1935 Brownwood, TEX William Alton MAULDIN b 12 Dec 1912
El Centro, Imperial Co CALIF, son of Marshall MAULDIN. They had

MAULDIN, Carol Jcan b 5 Dac 1936 Brownwood, Brown Co TEX m 1 Nov
1957 Ft Worth, TZX Edward “Lan" Clarence DANIEL b 29 Dec
1931, Their two sons: Michael Wayne; and Ronald William.

Virgiria Dzle b 8 Jan 1940, Brbwnwood, Brown Co TEX m
Xenneth James EICKS b 17 Mar 1938 Oakland, Alameda Co CALIF.
Their four daus: PBrenda; Tammy; Bonnie; Marilu HICKS,

James Alton b 18 May 1944 San Diego, CALIF m 2 Apr 1971
Marsha GOODRICH.

Kenneth Marshall b 22 May 1953 Ft Worth, TEX
v. James Alford Blanton b 6 Dec 1922 Loﬁn, McCulloch Co TEX m 1948 Del

Rio, TEX.Raynell WOODS b ca. 1930. They have one daughter; 2 sons.
‘James Alford Blanton received the Purple Heart in WWIl.

3. Mae Blanton b ca. 1884 Blarket, Brown Co TEX m Thomas STEWART.

4. Apha Young Blanton b 16 Jan 1886 Blanket, Brown Co TEX d 30 Jan 1965
- Blanket, m 1920 Annie HUTCHESON b 21 Jan 1875 d 16 Jun 1957.

. 54 Lela Barbara Blanton b 19 Jun 1893 Blanket, Brown Co TEX m 15 Aug

-

1916 Earl FALLS b 23 Aug 1890 d 27 May 1968 Blanket, Brown Co TEXAS.




